506469008 01/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6515784

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name CHENGWEN ROBERT CHU WENJIE BAO GLEN JOSEPH CLINGROTH Image: Constant of the second sec	Execution Date 08/30/2017 08/30/2017
Name CHENGWEN ROBERT CHU WENJIE BAO	08/30/2017
CHENGWEN ROBERT CHU WENJIE BAO	08/30/2017
WENJIE BAO	
	08/30/2017
GLEN JOSEPH CLINGROTH	
	08/30/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: SAS INSTITUTE INC.	
Street Address: SAS CAMPUS DRIVE	
City: CARY	
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 27513	
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16949303	
Application Number: 16949303	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (202)508-5858	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Phone: 2024819935	<i>Man.</i>
Email: tmcmillan-solomon@kilpatricktownsend.com	
Correspondent Name: TERRI L. MCMILLAN-SOLOMON, PARALEGAL	
Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP	
Address Line 2: SUITE 900 607 14TH STREET, NW	
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2018	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 094926-1210684	

source=1210684-Assignment_20210126#page1.tif source=1210684-Assignment_20210126#page2.tif

source=1210684-Assignment_20210126#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055032 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

AUTOMATED COMPUTER-BASED MODEL DEVELOPMENT, DEPLOYMENT, AND MANAGEMENT

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 30</u>, 2017, under Application Serial No. <u>15/691,236</u>, which application is identified as SAS Docket No. 100106.

WHEREAS, SAS INSTITUTE INC., a North Carolina corporation, located and doing business at SAS Campus Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said inventions and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND DELIVERS TO ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent rights, patent applications, and inventor's certificates for said inventions, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and resulting patents, all right to sue for infringement or past infringement, and all patents and patent rights that may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignce's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents.

The undersigned hereby grants Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

CHENGWEN ROBERT CHU

8/30/2017 Date

Post Office Address: 721 Angelica Circle Cary, North Carolina 27518

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

CHENGWEN ROBERT CHU appeared before me this day of August, 2017, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

} ss.

(SEAL)



Notary Public: Susan D'Amico

My Commission Expires: March 23, 2019

PATENT REEL: 055032 FRAME: 0672 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

WENNE BAO

8/30/2017

Date

Post Office Address: 1018 Oldham Forest Xing Cary, North Carolina 27513

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

WENJIE BAO appeared before me this 30th day of August, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

] - <u>s</u>s.

3

(SEAL) My C 032 4340 Cours Comm. Exp

Notary Public: Susan D'Amico

My Commission Expires: March 23, 2019

PATENT REEL: 055032 FRAME: 0673 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Clingto _______ Date JOSER'H CLIN

Post Office Address: 409 West Aycock Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27608

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

GLENN JOSEPH CLINGROTH appeared before me this ______ day of August, 2017, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

SS.

(SEAL)



13287650V.1

Notary Public: Susan D'Amico

My Commission Expires: March 23, 2019

RECORDED: 01/26/2021